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NEW HAMPSHIRE HOUSING MARKET STUDY PROVIDERS 
 
David A. Boyarsky, Principal 
D.A.B. Appraisal Services, LLC  
72 River Park Street, Suite 102 
Needham, MA 02494 
(617) 969.6407 x1190 Cell: 617.285.6407 
dabappr1@aol.com; 
dboyarsky@dabappr1.com  
 

Mr. Terry Hall 
Danter Company 
2760 Airport Drive 
Columbus, OH 43219 
(617) 221-9096 
thall@danter.com  

Matt Yunker 
Novogradac & Co., LLP 
1100 Superior Avenue E, Suite 900 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
(216) 239-5543 
matt.yunker@novoco.com 
 

Brett Pelletier 
Kirk & Company 
31 Milk Street, Suite 820 
Boston, MA 02109 
(617) 261-7100 
bpelletier@kirkco.com; dsk@kirco.com  
 

Jennifer Dionne 
The Signal Group 
125 John Roberts Road, Suite 12 
Portland, ME 04106 
(207) 780-0201 
jdionne@signalgroup.com  
 

Joanne Shelton and Robert Salisbury 
Bonz and Company 
114 Waltham Street, Suite G5 
Lexington, MA 02421 
(781) 862-4861 
jshelton@bonzandcompany.com;  
rsalisbury@bonzandcompany.com 
 

Robin Kase Weiss 
Integra Realty Resources - N. New Jersey 
301 South Livingston Avenue 
Livingston, NJ 07039 
(973) 422-9800 x 14 
rweiss@irr.com 
 

James P Carroll 
Asterhill Research Group 
P.O. Box 315 
Mumford, NY 14511 
(585) 861-3442 
jcarroll@asterhill.com  
 

Lynn D. Sweet, Principal 
LDS Consulting Group, LLC 
233 Needham Street 
Newton, MA 02464 
(617) 454-1144 
ldsweet@ldsconsultinggroup.com  
 

Andrew Lines 
Cohn Reznick 
200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2600 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 508-5892 
Andrew.lines@cohnreznick.com 

Ariel Goldring, President 
S. Patz & Associates, Inc. 
21010 Southbank Street #370 
Potomac Falls, VA 20165 
(703) 421-8101 
ariel@spatzandassociates.com  
 

 

 
If you would like to be added to this list, please email multifamilyinfo@nhhfa.org. In the subject line, please 
mention Market Study Advisors.  
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